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Qualitative Compound Report

Analysis Info
Analysis Name

D:\Data\ggc\24-112502_P1-E-3_01_9790.d

Acquisition Date

11/28/2024 2:00:47 PM

Method Ic_ms directos tunelow300924.m Operator EB - MV
Sample Name 24-112502 Instrument  micrOTOF-Q
Comment PFC3
Sv: MeOH + HCOOH
Mario Salazar - UNR
Acquisition Parameter
Source Type ESI lon Polarity Positive Set Nebulizer 2.0 Bar
Focus Not active Set Capillary 4000 V Set Dry Heater 200 °C
Scan Begin 100 m/z Set End Plate Offset -500 V Set Dry Gas 7.0 I/min
Scan End 1000 m/z Set Collision Cell RF 250.0 Vpp Set Divert Valve Source
Intens. +MS, 0.3min #20
x104]
2.05 271.0877
15
1.01
0.5 272.0908
273.1557
275.0517
. 274.1443 276.1325
0.0 , : . . / ; -
271 272 273 274 275 276 m/z
Meas. m/z # lon Formula m/z err[ppm] mSigma # mSigma Score rdb e Conf N-Rule
271.0877 1 CI15H12FN202 271.0877 0.1 10.4 1 100.00 10.5 even ok
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